
ENGLEWOOD PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Pupil Personnel Services/Special Education 

274 Knickerbocker Road, Englewood, NJ 07631 
Phone: (201) 862-6258   Fax: (201) 862-6110 

 

Office of Pupil Personnel Services 
Department of Special Services   

Name Position Phone Number E-mail 

Jamie Edward Ciofalo 
Director of Pupil Personnel 
Services 

201-862-6095 jciofalo@epsd.org 

Shalanda McGill 
Administrative Assistant to 
the Director of Pupil 
Personnel Services 

201-862-6095 smcgill@epsd.org 

Leslie Guevara 
Administrative Assistant for 
Special Services 

201-862-6258 cstsecretary@epsd.org 

Donna Menendez 
Office Manager, Pupil 
Personnel Services  

201-862-6253 dmenendez@epsd.org 

Quarles Special Services   

Heather Mohn Psychologist 201-862-6121 hmohn@epsd.org 

Beth Pascarello Learning Consultant 201-862-6174 bpascarello@epsd.org 

Jaime Drumeler Speech Therapist 201-862-6289 jdrumeler@epsd.org 

Jerome Land Social Worker 201-862-6103 jland@epsd.org 

Serena Fernandez Bilingual Speech Therapist 201-862-6043 sfernandez@epsd.org 

Jagela Mercado Bilingual Speech Therapist 201-862-6111 jmercado@epsd.org 

Kelly Knight Physical Therapist 201-862-6125 kknight@epsd.org 

Grieco Special Services   

Wendy Herrera Psychologist 201-862-6163 wherrera@epsd.org 

Pamela Humphrey Social Worker 201-862-6166 phumphrey@epsd.org 

Christine Rodriguez LDTC 201-862-6072 crodriguez@epsd.org 

Valerie Gadsden Speech Therapist 201-862-6169 vgadsden@epsd.org 

Jodi Guitmann Speech Therapist 201-862-6163 jguitmann@epsd.org 

McCloud Special Services   

Diana Hurtado Psychologist 201-862-6144 dhurtado@epsd.org 

Xiomara Madrid LDTC 201-862-6108 xmadrid@epsd.org 

Linda Ruder Social Worker 201-862-6104 lruder@epsd.org 

Sharon Beck Speech Therapist 201-862-6146 sbeck@epsd.org 

JDMS Special Services   

Sandra Carlisle Psychologist 201-862-6116 scarlisle@epsd.org 

Grace Haughton Social Worker 201-862-6026 ghaughton@epsd.org 

Elaine Kaufman Learning Consultant 201-862-6423 ekaufman@epsd.org 

Marina Kurikova Speech Therapist 201-862-6119 mkurikova@epsd.org 

DMAE Special Services   

Willola Ashley LDTC/CST Coordinator 201-862-6053 washley@epsd.org 

Dennis Sullivan Social Worker 201-862-6102 dsullivan@epsd.org 

Marina Kurikova Speech Therapist 201-862-6119 mkurikova@epsd.org 

 


